

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Details

File #: 2023-1634 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Action

File created: 12/22/2023 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 6/11/2024 Final action:

Title: Commission District(s): ALL

LB - Invitation No. 23-101580 Litter Removal Services (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew): for use by Department of Public Works Sanitation/Beautification. Consists of providing year-round litter removal services on sixty-two (62) county roadways, MARTA stops, Department of Transportation interstate exit ramps, and medians. The County reserves the right to transfer funds between awardees based on Departmental needs. Recommend award to the lowest, responsive and responsible bidders: American Eagle, LLC and Russell Landscape. Total Amount Not To Exceed:

\$2,244,612.76.

Indexes:

Attachments:

1. Substitute 2024 06.11 Item 2024-1634, 2. 1634 UD Recommendation (substitute), 3. 1634 Agenda Notes (substitute), 4. AGENDA NOTES, 5. Award Recommendation - Litter Service 11.8.23 (003), 6. Bid Tab-ITB 23-101580 Litter Removal Services

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/11/2024	1	Board of Commissioners		
6/4/2024	1	PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure Committee	recommended for approval.	Pass
5/28/2024	1	Board of Commissioners	deferred	Pass
5/22/2024	1	PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure Committee	recommended for deferral	Pass
4/23/2024	1	Board of Commissioners	deferred	Pass
4/16/2024	1	PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure Committee	recommended for deferral	Pass
4/9/2024	1	Board of Commissioners	deferred	Pass
3/26/2024	1	Board of Commissioners	deferred	Pass
3/19/2024	1	PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure Committee	recommended for deferral	Pass
3/12/2024	1	Board of Commissioners	deferred	Pass
2/20/2024	1	PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure Committee	recommended for deferral	Pass
2/14/2024	1	Board of Commissioners	deferred	Pass
2/6/2024	1	PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure Committee	recommended for deferral	Pass
2/6/2024	1	Committee of the Whole	Accepted to the BOC agenda and assigned	